Barclays PLC

NOTIFICATION OF TRANSACTIONS OF PERSONS DISCHARGING MANAGERIAL RESPONSIBILITIES - REPLACEMENT

This announcement replaces the announcement entitled "Notification of Transactions of Persons Discharging Managerial Responsibilities" made at 14:45 on 3 August 2020 under RNS No. 9712U.

The original announcement referred to the purchase of 29,390 shares on behalf of Mohamed El-Erian on 31 July 2020. The number of shares purchased on behalf of Mohamed El-Erian on this date was 9.777.

In addition, the original announcement referred to the purchase of 9,777 shares on behalf of Brian Gilvary on 31 July 2020. The number of shares purchased on behalf of Brian Gilvary on this date was 29,390.

All other details in the announcement remain unchanged.

The amended announcement is set out in full below:

Barclays PLC

NOTIFICATION OF TRANSACTIONS OF PERSONS DISCHARGING MANAGERIAL RESPONSIBILITIES

The following notifications under article 19.1 of the Market Abuse Regulation ('MAR') relate to transactions made on behalf of the Chairman and Non-Executive Directors in Barclays PLC shares.

This announcement is made in accordance with article 19.3 of MAR.

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated		
a)	Name	Brian Gilvary	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Non-Executive Director	
b)	Initial notification / Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor		
a)	Name	Barclays PLC	
b)	LEI	213800LBQA1Y9L22JB70	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		

a)	Description of the financial	Ordinary shares in Barclays PLC with a nominal value of	
	instrument, type of instrument	25 pence each ('Shares')	
	Identification code	GB0031348658	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition of Shares.	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)		
		Price(s)	Volume(s)
		£1.0226	97,309
-1/	A	Not applicable	<u> </u>
d)	Aggregated information	Not applicable	
	- Aggregated volume		
	- Price		
e)	Date of the transaction	2020-07-30	
f)	Place of the transaction	London Stock Exchange	

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated		
a)	Name	Mike Ashley	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Non-Executive Director	
b)	Initial notification / Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor		
a)	Name	Barclays PLC	
b)	LEI	213800LBQA1Y9L22JB70	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Ordinary shares in Barclays PLC with a nominal value of 25 pence each ('Shares')	
	Identification code	GB0031348658	

b)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition of Shares for Non-Executive Directors. The purchase arises from the policy of using part of the fee payable to each Director to purchase shares in the Company, which, together with any reinvested dividends, are retained for the Director until they leave the Board.	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) £1.031	Volume(s) 7,656
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	Not applicable	
e)	Date of the transaction	2020-07-31	
f)	Place of the transaction	London Stock Exchange	

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated		
a)	Name	Tim Breedon	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Non-Executive Director	
b)	Initial notification / Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor		
a)	Name	Barclays PLC	
b)	LEI	213800LBQA1Y9L22JB70	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Ordinary shares in Barclays PLC with a nominal value of 25 pence each ('Shares')	
	Identification code	GB0031348658	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition of Shares for Non-Executive Directors. The purchase arises from the policy of using part of the fee payable to each Director to purchase shares in the Company, which, together with any reinvested dividends, are retained for the Director until they leave the Board.	

c)	Price(s) and volume(s)		
		Price(s)	Volume(s)
		£1.031	7,656
d)	Aggregated information	Not applicable	
	- Aggregated volume		
	- Price		
e)	Date of the transaction	2020-07-31	
f)	Place of the transaction	London Stock Exchange	

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated		
a)	Name	Sir Ian Cheshire	
2	Reason for the notification	L	
a)	Position/status	Non-Executive Director	
b)	Initial notification / Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer, emission all or auction monitor	I lowance market participant, a	auction platform, auctioneer
a)	Name	Barclays PLC	
b)	LEI	213800LBQA1Y9L22JB70	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Ordinary shares in Barclays 25 pence each ('Shares')	PLC with a nominal value of
	Identification code	GB0031348658	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition of Shares for Non-Executive Directors. The purchase arises from the policy of using part of the fee payable to each Director to purchase shares in the Company, which, together with any reinvested dividends, are retained for the Director until they leave the Board.	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
		£1.031	7,656

d)	Aggregated information	Not applicable
	- Aggregated volume	
	- Price	
e)	Date of the transaction	2020-07-31
f)	Place of the transaction	London Stock Exchange

1	Detelle of the manner discharging		/	
1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated			
a)	Name	Mary Anne Citrino		
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	Non-Executive Director		
b)	Initial notification / Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emission all or auction monitor	owance market participant, a	auction platform, auctioneer	
a)	Name	Barclays PLC		
b)	LEI	213800LBQA1Y9L22JB70		
4	` ,	s of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been ucted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Ordinary shares in Barclays 25 pence each ('Shares')	PLC with a nominal value of	
	Identification code	GB0031348658		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition of Shares for Non-Executive Directors. The purchase arises from the policy of using part of the fee payable to each Director to purchase shares in the Company, which, together with any reinvested dividends, are retained for the Director until they leave the Board.		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) £1.031	Volume(s) 8,669	
d)	Aggregated information	Not applicable		
	- Aggregated volume			
	- Price			

e)	Date of the transaction	2020-07-31
f)	Place of the transaction	London Stock Exchange

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated		
a)	Name	Mohamed El-Erian	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Non-Executive Director	
b)	Initial notification / Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer, emission all or auction monitor	owance market participant, a	auction platform, auctioneer
a)	Name	Barclays PLC	
b)	LEI	213800LBQA1Y9L22JB70	
4		tion to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) h date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Ordinary shares in Barclays 25 pence each ('Shares') GB0031348658	PLC with a nominal value of
b)	Nature of the transaction		us Everythius Divertous The
b)	Natureoi trie transaction	Acquisition of Shares for Non-Executive Directors. The purchase arises from the policy of using part of the fee payable to each Director to purchase shares in the Company, which, together with any reinvested dividends, are retained for the Director until they leave the Board.	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
		£1.031	9,777
d)	Aggregated information	Not applicable	
	- Aggregated volume		
	- Price		
e)	Date of the transaction	2020-07-31	
f)	Place of the transaction	London Stock Exchange	

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated		
a)	Name	Dawn Fitzpatrick	
2	Reason for the notification	I	
a)	Position/status	Non-Executive Director	
b)	Initial notification / Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer, emission all or auction monitor	owance market participant, a	auction platform, auctioneer
a)	Name	Barclays PLC	
b)	LEI	213800LBQA1Y9L22JB70	
4	` ,	tion to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) h date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Ordinary shares in Barclays 25 pence each ('Shares')	PLC with a nominal value of
	Identification code	GB0031348658	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition of Shares for Non-Executive Directors. The purchase arises from the policy of using part of the fee payable to each Director to purchase shares in the Company, which, together with any reinvested dividends, are retained for the Director until they leave the Board.	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
		£1.031	14,380
d)	Aggregated information	Not applicable	
	- Aggregated volume		
	- Price		
e)	Date of the transaction	2020-07-31	
f)	Place of the transaction	London Stock Exchange	

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated	
a)	Name	Mary Francis

2	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/status	Non-Executive Director			
b)	Initial notification / Amendment	Initial notification			
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor				
a)	Name	Barclays PLC			
b)	LEI	213800LBQA1Y9L22JB70			
4			ion to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) n date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Ordinary shares in Barclays PLC with a nominal value of 25 pence each ('Shares')			
	Identification code	GB0031348658			
b)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition of Shares for Non-Executive Directors. The purchase arises from the policy of using part of the fee payable to each Director to purchase shares in the Company, which, together with any reinvested dividends, are retained for the Director until they leave the Board.			
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) £1.031	Volume(s) 7,945		
d)	Aggregated information	Not applicable			
	- Aggregated volume				
	- Price				
e)	Date of the transaction	2020-07-31			
f)	Place of the transaction	London Stock Exchange			
	<u> </u>				

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated	
a)	Name	Crawford Gillies
2	Reason for the notification	
a)	Position/status	Non-Executive Director

b)	Initial notification / Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor			
a)	Name	Barclays PLC	Barclays PLC	
b)	LEI	213800LBQA1Y9L22JB70		
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Ordinary shares in Barclays PLC with a nominal value of 25 pence each ('Shares')		
	Identification code	GB0031348658		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition of Shares for Non-Executive Directors. The purchase arises from the policy of using part of the fee payable to each Director to purchase shares in the Company, which, together with any reinvested dividends, are retained for the Director until they leave the Board.		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Deine (a)	\(\frac{1}{2}\)	
		Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		£1.031	7,511	
d)	Aggregated information	Not applicable		
	- Aggregated volume			
	- Price			
e)	Date of the transaction	2020-07-31		
f)	Place of the transaction	London Stock Exchange		

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated		
a)	Name	Brian Gilvary	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Non-Executive Director	
b)	Initial notification / Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor		

a)	Name	Barclays PLC	
b)	LEI	213800LBQA1Y9L22JB70	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Ordinary shares in Barclays PLC with a nominal value of 25 pence each ('Shares') GB0031348658	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition of Shares for Non-Executive Directors. The purchase arises from the policy of using part of the fee payable to each Director to purchase shares in the Company, which, together with any reinvested dividends, are retained for the Director until they leave the Board.	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) £1.031	Volume(s) 29,390
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	Not applicable	
e)	Date of the transaction	2020-07-31	
f)	Place of the transaction	London Stock Exchange	

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated		
a)	Name	Nigel Higgins	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Group Chairman	
b)	Initial notification / Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor		
a)	Name	Barclays PLC	
b)	LEI	213800LBQA1Y9L22JB70	

4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Ordinary shares in Barclays PLC with a nominal value of 25 pence each ('Shares')	
	Identification code	GB0031348658	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition of Shares for Non-Executive Directors. The purchase arises from the policy of using part of the fee payable to each Director to purchase shares in the Company, which, together with any reinvested dividends, are retained for the Director until they leave the Board.	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) £1.031	Volume(s) 25,535
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	Not applicable	
e)	Date of the transaction	2020-07-31	
f)	Place of the transaction	London Stock Exchange	

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated		
a)	Name	Diane Schueneman	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Non-Executive Director	
b)	Initial notification / Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor		
a)	Name	Barclays PLC	
b)	LEI	213800LBQA1Y9L22JB70	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Ordinary shares in Barclays PLC with a nominal value of 25 pence each ('Shares')	

	Identification code	GB0031348658	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition of Shares for Non-Executive Directors. The purchase arises from the policy of using part of the fee payable to each Director to purchase shares in the Company, which, together with any reinvested dividends, are retained for the Director until they leave the Board.	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) £1.031	Volume(s) 11,561
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	Not applicable	
e)	Date of the transaction	2020-07-31	
f)	Place of the transaction	London Stock Exchange	

For further information, please contact:

Investor Relations Media Relations

Chris Manners Tom Hoskin

+44 (0) 20 7773 2136 +44 (0) 20 7116 4755